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.•. 	ORDER 

•$S0 	•$$IOe' 	
.00•* .,. •Ø• $• •sI$' ''' •..Ø•S 

(For admission) 

	

129.6.95 	
lr B.K.Sharma for the applicant. 

mm pctO 	
fr S.Ali,Sr.C.G.3.0 for respondents 

term id wiiU 	 on notice. 

Rs 50h 	 It needs to be examined as to whethe 

4e.pos.cd vii 

	

O/BNo 	
after having called the applicant to 

appear at an interview for a regular 

selection whiC interview however was 

postponed from the notified date and is 

yet to be held 7  th respondents can 

require the applicant to apply for enga- 

• 	 gement on purely contractual basis. The 

second question that needs to be gxami- 

	

• 	ned 	is whether the applicant haelDeefl 

continued even as casual labour from 

13.7.92 till she could not attend she 

could be refUsed resuming the duty as 

is the grievance of the applicant. For 

that matter the applicant had on her 

- 	
part purported to apply for maternity 

leave which might explain her absence. 

We think it appropriate to issue notice 

before admission to respondents I and 2 

• to show cause as to why the application 

be not- admitted and interim relief as 

prayed be notgranted and further to 

provide following info rmatiOfl- in writir 

contdoes 

I: 	- 



O.A. 	115/95  
• . 

. 	.4 

296.95 	(i) When the 	interview for whih the 
applicant was called .by letter dated 2..3.9 

and which was,postponed due to administra- 

tive reasons on 8.3.94 is likely to be held. 
•0 . 	 (ii) Whether the casual engagement of 

th661jcant.has. been terminated 	at any 
point of time. 

(iii) 	How despite. the selection process 
having been set in motion for regular 

appointmet by cailing the applicant for 
• 	 . 

. 	 interview the applicant 	is asked to seek 
0 . - 	

engagement aR on contractual basis. - 

* 
J- 	 Retiarnable on 	13.7.1998, 	Adjourndto . 

, 13.7.1995 for. admission. 

(tb • 8/ -(? 	
: t—qT 

,. 	.. 
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Jice-Chajrman 
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•. 	 ,' 	 18-'7-95 

95 

fL; 4g7oc4 

si(e-e 	k 'a 

I 	LIL 

/ 

The office has not issued the notice 

properly. Notice w to 	responc'ents 

has to be sent separately. Office id 

directed 	t4' issue fresh not1ce 
• separately to respondents 2 & 3 to be 

served by hand delivery. Mr.B.K.Sharma 

agrees to give two additional copies of 

the O.A. IWd for the aforesaid purposed 
Returnable date to be mentined as 1..8-95 
It is bei1evahat notice of respondent 

/ No.1 has been issued by registered post. 
Although Mr.S,Ali appears for respondent 

No.1 the notice was required to be issued 
directly to respondent No.1. These minutes 

be brought to the notice of the Deputy 
Registir immediately for necessary action 
and report. 

Vice-.Chairrnan 

1 
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I 
b 	 O.A. 115/95 

	

1-8-95 	At the request of Mr.S.Ali Adjourned 

to 4-8-950 	- 

VI e-Chairman 

• 	4/lm 	 Mern er 

	

4.8.95 	Mr S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.C, states that the reply 

9 	') 	 is being filed* At his request adjourned to 
0vL 	

9.8095. 

flemb'er 	 Vce—Chairman 

trd 

)91  

H 

	

9-8-95 	 M.M.Chanda for\ the applicant. 

Mr,G.Sharma AddC.G.9C for the 
respo&ierits. 

The requst for calling reèsrds listed in 
para 2 of thk application is i)ocuous and 

- 

	

	can be grante. Since it is stat\d in the 
written statem'nt of respondents \ to 3. That 
respondent No.4\has been apPointed\and she is 
also respondent \o.4. The order of r promotion 

• 

	

	 in any case will\?e necessary seen fo\ deciding 
the O.A. It is neçIless to emphasis th copies 

• 

	

	 of documents serveon the apflicant sh'j1d be 
readable. We have se 

• 	• • '1 



I 
I 
LI 	

./ 

I 	 O.A.115/95 	 4. .. 

9-8-95 	\djournedto 19-8-95. 

• 	

V 

Vice-Ghairman 

' V 

im 	 Mernbè 

10 

* 	 17..8.9.5 • 	Adjourned to •29.8.1995, 

Me km —r 	 Vice—Chairman, 

pg 	 V  

29-8-95 	 None present for the appliç ant. 
1)  

(for admission) 
Mr.S.A1i Sr.CG.S.C. for the respondents. 

V 	 Adjourned to 31-8-95. 

Vice-Chairman 

• 	 im 	 Memb'er 	
V 

31-8-95 	 Adjourned to 5-9-95. 

• 	 • 	 4J(_ 
/'• 

' 	 • 	 Vie-Chairman 

V 	 V 	

• Membr 

1m 	 V 	

V 	1 
5.9.95 V 	

V 	Mr.6.K.Sharma/Mr S.A1i,r.C.G.3,C. 

O.A.admj.tted. Notice uaized, By consent 

to be listed for final hearing on 14.9>. 

4. 
V 	 Member 	

Vice—Chairman 
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OFFICE NOTE 	Date  

JZ 
Y&v 	L 

4ki 

7 _ çr 

	

8-2-96 	Mr.S. 1'li, Sr.C.G.S.C# is present. 

Hearing adjourned to 29-3-.96 before 

I 82 	 DivisiOnBenth. 

• 	 im' 	 Meer 

29.3.96 	Mr S.Sarma for 	the 	applicant. 	
Mr 

A.K.ChoudhUry,Add1.C.G.S 	for 	the 

respondents. 

List for hearing on 16.5.96. 

19 J1.4 (W 

) 

- 	 Member __ 

pCJ 

• LGA., 

I \ 	 7 .5 .961 	Mr S.arma for the applicant. Mr S.A1 

8r .0 .0 .S .0 for the respondents.  

9E- 
	 List on 2.7.96 for bearing. 

Membeir 

pg 

	

14-6-96 	None for the applicant. Mr.S.Ali, 

Sr.C.G.S.Co is present and ready for 

hearing. The applicant is\given another 

) 	

opportunity of being heard. List for 

- 	
hearing on 11-7-96. 

Meber(h) 

1M. 	 Member(J) 



O.A.115/95 

OFICE NE 	D,ate 	 -C- OURTIS cFER 

Nne for the applicant. iearned 0 	
Sr.C.G.'C. Mr. S.Ali\ks present for 
the respodens. Show ause has not 
been submjed. Mr.S.A.i\states that 

tie appucant'\has een alled to join 

	

duty in 	 has beconfjz,ned 
by the aPPlicant\A3.so seen \ 

. 	* 	 t 

* 11-7$ 	None for the applicant Learned 
8r.C.G.S.C. Mr..Alj is present for the 
respondents. 

List for hearing on 8-8-96 

er  

	

8-8-96 	Learned counsel Mr,S.Sarma ior 
S 	

the applicant. Learned r.CG.S,c. Mr.S. 
'All for the respondents. 

List for hearing on 6-9-96. 

0 	 0 	
I6! 
6_9_91 	Learned d1.C.G.S.C. Mr.A.k.Chôu 

I dhury on behalf of Mr.S.Ali, r.C.G.3.C. * 	
for the iei ipondentso 

List forbearing on 7-10-969 

- 	irn 	
S ML ;vI 

0 

	

1. 	.: 
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uuuIIIII:!I1IIP:i;pt: 	1 
O.A. No. 115 of 1995 

11.4.97 

2 , 

A 

/ &O 

e---  t 

trd 
2.5.97 

In this case after hearing at some length 

we found that records of the case was necessary. 

Accordingly we requested Mr. S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

to bring records from the office of the 

Superintending Engineer, Telecom, fixing next 

date for production of records on 10.4.97. Mr. 

Ali informs us that though he informed the office 

of the Superintending Engineer, Telecom, records 

were not sent. For the ends of justice we grantEx 

further time till today for production of 

records. The office of the Superintending 

Engineer is only about aki1ômetr:eawa from t1is 

place. Mr. Ali again informs this Tribunal though 

he again informed , rcords have not been 

produced. For non production of the records the 

Tribunal is not in a position to dispose of this 

case. This arnounlS  to interference with the 

AdministratiM of justice. 

In view of the above, issue notice to the 

Superintending Engineer, Telecom to show cause 

why contempt proceeding shall not be drawn .up 

against him for non-compliance of the directions. 

Notice 	is 	returnable 	by 	30.4.97. 	The 

Superintending Engineerdis also directed to 

produce the records on 22.4.97. 	 . . 

Furnish the copy of this order to Mr. S.Ali, Sr. 

C.G.S.C. for taking necessary steps. 

List for hearing on 30.4.97. 

M64_e_r__ 
	

Vice-Chairman 

Vide order passed in O.A. NO. 106 of 1995 cn 

30.4.97. 

Me er 	 Vice-Chairman 

Vide order passed in O.A.106 of 1995 

on 2.5.97. 

Member 	 Vice- airman 

trd 

z 	(.I 	
30.4.97 
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' I - 	
O.A. 115 of 1995 

- 	- • 	_____________________________________ 
• 	 OFFICE NOTE. 	 DATE 	 COURT' $ ORDER 

-- 

7.10,95 	
Mr. S.A11, Sr. C.G,S.c. for - 

- - 	
- 	 the respondents. 

List for hearing on 22.11.96. 

Member 

- 	 ) 

25.2.97 	Liston 	• 20 3 97 for hearing. 

CrIl 

it 
Mei—r 

iair 

trd 

• 20..97-. - 	On the prayer of Mr. S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

	

- - - 
	 appearing on behalf of the respbndents hearinqi 

- 	
adjourned to 9.4.1997. 	 - 

List on 9. - .97 for hearing. 

Member 	 Vice-Chair man 

trd  

9.4.97 	 Heard the learned counsel for - the 	f.  

parties in part. List it tomorrow, 10.4.97 for 

further hearing. 

AMr 	 ViceChairman 
nkm 	 - 

10.4.97 	 On the prayer of the learned counsel 

for the parties, let this case be listed tomorrow, 

-- • 	• 	- 	 - 	 11.4.97 for hearing. 

Member 	 • 	 Vic -Chairman 

nkm 

___- ad 



8.5.97 	 Left over.. List on 19,5,97 

for hearing. 

/ 	 . • 	 M 	r 	 Vjce.ajan 
pg. 

) 

19-5-97 	There is no representation. 

List for hearing on 4-6-97. 

. k.,-- 
Menber 	 Vic e-Chtan 

im 

4.6.97 	Let this case be listed on 4.7.1997 for 

hearing. 

Ifrc " 	 Ac. 
trd 

'A~ 
Vice-Chairn 

a Ld  I 

7.7.97 	Records have been produced by the 

respondents Mr. B.K.Sharma, learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicant prays for 

short adjournment to enable him to go through the 

records. Other side has no objection. Prayer 

allowed. Let the records be examined by Mr. 

Sharma in the chamber of Registrar. After 

examination the Bench Assistant shall keep the 

records in safe custody. 

Let the case be listed on 14.7.97 for 
he M  4ng, 

vicchai 



4% 	 c) 	
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1; 	 -;3i& EL 

etr 2- 3 ,-  9- 

H 
23 .7 .97 	Proper records have not been * 

produced by the respondents. Records 
r 

contains only written statement, app 

cation and the parawise comments. th 

respondents are directed to produce 

records on 28.7 .97 regarding engagem 

and subsequent invitation of tenders 

etc. 

List on 28.7.97 for tiearinq. 

I II  

Member 	 Vice-Chair 

p' . 

4. 
. 	 I . 

28.7.97 

nkm 

On the prayer of 1r S. AU, 

Sr. C.G.S.C., this case is adjourne' 

till 30.7.97. 

Plenmer 
	

Vice-Chaj rtT 

, FI 

1/ 
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vered in cpn birt 'kopt in oparate 
shes* IbO 4PIlootlon  
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CE4TRAX. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. GUWAJATI BH. 

Date o ' Order * Th.t the 17th Day of September, 1997. 

Justice ri D.N.Baruah,Vice-Chairfflafl. 

ri G.L.Sanglyine, Administrative Member. 

Original Ppplication No.106 of 1995. 

ant. Anita Baishya 	 . . . Applicant 

- versus 

union of India & Ors. 	 . . . Respondents. 

original Application No.107 of 1995. 

Md. Fazar Au 
	 Applicant 

- Versus 

Union of India & OrB. 	 . . . Respondents. 

Original Application No.115 of 1995. 

Sut. Naniita DaB 
	 Applicant 

- Versus - 

1. Union of India 
represented by the Director General 
(Telecom.) 
New Delhi. 

2 • The Chief General Manager y  
Assam Telecom Circle, 
Ulubari , Giwahati -7. 

3 • The S.iperintending Engineer, 
Telecom Civil Circle, 
cuwahati-7. 	 . •. . Respondents. 

Advocate for all the applicants s Shri S.Sarma. 

Advocate for all the respondents : Shri S.Ali,Sr.CG.S.C. 

BARUAH J(v.C) 

	

\2 
R D  E R 

All the 3 applications involve common questions 

of law and similar facts. 'Se, therefore, dispose of all 

the 3 applications by this common order. The facts are : 

The applicants were appointed Casual torkers on 

various duts In the yr; 1992 and 1;93. flyy 	cjj. Ang 

tporary tus and al.o thaquent çuliri$&ie.1. s 

per stater.'rit de In 1nnoxure-4 in OA.Ho.106/95 and O.A. 

115/95 and 4'ji.ur-1 In n 	107/95 al.1 ho app1i: 



- 	. 	
4 	- 	 i. 	 •-. 	• 	 - 	 . 	 . V  

' 

1;? 	
( 

1 	 - 

worked for piore tthan 206 days. in the year 3993 • The appti'-

¶ 	sëi.rZ 	 's 

	

• 	- 	Vl'_ 	•.4 

therefore, 	they  sclem rpare by the d!pat 

TelecoU%UfljtifL the pezofl working inor than3 

• 	i a 5 days e1c ihere thè, ffices okerved 5 days a Week  zr  
•\;1. 

•-.i;.V ; 	
- 	 - 

? -I  
they are etttledVftO get temorary status and subsequent . 

j rfl :t JJ 

regularisatibnhiSaSPeC of :.theiMtter has not-,eri - 

i4 
disputed in spite of thatthLijr engagement... had been 

	

I 	 I 
nated verbally.' 	-. - • 	 - 	 .. 	 - -. 

- 	

:-- 	 . 	 . 

	

f 	. 	tk 	•f, 
 

2. 	Heard Mr S.Sarnae ..:'learfled'C0fl8e1 appearing on 

	

I1•i 	 £ 
behalf of 'the ap1icànti' and- Mr S.A3.i, learned Sr.C.G.S.C- 

' 	 - 	 - 

for the respondents. Mr sarma submits that as per..the 

scheme the present applicants are entitled to be given - 

temporary status and subsequent regularisatiOfl. Mr AU 

however • di-ep 	the V 55fljfl yjew
_ -

f .he fact thatthey 	V - 

$ 	•:i 	 • 	 -4 	 • 
p. 	 '. 	 .-. 

were workin as.tDraftsman and Typist V 
and therefore. thye .   

- a  

Ij 
 

Utld to claim the benefit of the scbemeoMr are not e~  
i•: 	. 	 - 

Sarma on the other hand ubmite Vthat even if applicaS 

are regularised in a 
V 
G±oüp D poet8 they have no objection. 

V 	

• 	 V 	 V 

Mr S.Ali also agrees tOV the same. He has stated that there 

will not be any difficulty in reguiarising them in the 

Group D posts. Considering the subinissions of the learned 
- V  

counsel for the parties. we dispose of these applications 

with a direction to the respondents particularly respondent 

NO.3, thati8Superifltefldiflg Engineer, Telecom Civil Circle. 

	

(iwahati 	g±ant temporary status in any Group D post as 

agreed by the learned counsel for the parties and thereafter 

regulariae their posts as per the scheme. This must be 

done as early as possibiC and at any rate within a peziod 

of 1 (one) month from the date of receipt copy of this 

order. 

contd.. 3 
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- 

• 3 - 	- - 	 - - 	. 

' • 	-. 

- 	- 	 4 --- 
•e 'I 

I 
Considering the, entire facts and circumstances of •- 

the case we however, make no order as to costs . .-- - 

- 

Sd/... VICE QiAIRNAN 

(A) 

- pg - 
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1_EPORE HE CENTRAL AJ4NISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: : (WAWTI BENCH 

(M application undex: Sectiàn 19 of the Aninistative 
Tzthiflals Act, 1985) 

Title of the Case : 
	 C.A. NO. 1 $Tof 1995 

&nt. Namita Das 
	 ?pplica*t 

Veris 

Union of India & Os. 	 000 
	 Reondent 

IN D-EX 

Sl.N04 Patticulars of the Eocumts 	 Eage Nos. 

Application 	 ••• 	' 	1 to 12 

VerificatiOn 	 •.. 	 t* 13 

Mnexure1 	 ••• 	 t 14 

Mne,r2 	 ... 	 .15 

51 	kine.ire.2A 	 •, 	 16 

6.. 	kinexure..8 	 ,.. 14 

7, 	AnnexliEs..4 	 ... 	 ' 	c- jq 

80 	Annexute..5 	 ' 
9 ' inexure.5A  

100 	Annexure..5$ 	 ••. 

11 0 • 	kiflezure5C, 	 ••.• 

126 kuie*lre-5D 

130. MneE5E 
14, Mnexr5P 

Mnear5G 	 ,•• 	 '2-4 

nexur6 

For use 'in Tribinal's Office: 

" 	 Dateof filing 
Registration No °A 

• REGISTRAR 
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BEEt RE TEE CTRAI AEPIINI STRATIVE TRI 33NL: : WWAHATI B1CH 

0. A. No. 	Oj i99 

Smt. Namita.Das, DaftUafl, 
wOrkiflQ in the office of; the 
Superintencb.flg Engineer. 
Telecom. Civil Circle. 
Qawahati-i. 

hE 

1. Union of India.. represented  by 
the Director General (Telecom.) 
New Delhi. 

• 	 2. The Chief General Maraagr, 
• 

	

	Assam Telecom,CirCie, 
Ulubari, Giwahatii.7. 

• 	;3•  The Superint 
* 

ending Engineer, 
Telecom Civil Circle,. 
Oawahati.7. 

... 

DET?ILS CE' AP?LICAITQN 

PARTICJLARS: OF THE ORDER AGAIN STW}CH 
THE APLICATI ON IS MADE 

The application isdirected against the thrata 

discontinuance of service and forcible conversion of  

service to that Of contractual sYStøfl  by inviting 

tion NO•  8(2O)95/TCq'Gl7O dated 26. 5.95. 

X RI SDI Cr1 ON 1 OF TEE TRNAL : 

That the applicant declares that the subject 

matt.r of the application is within the jurisdiction of 

this )n 'ble Tribunal. 

Contd. . 



The  applicant furtheE declares that the application 

is made within the limitation period prescribed under 

Section 21 of the Administrative Tibunala Act, 1985 - 

4. FACTS OFTHE CASE : 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and a 

permanent resident of Mean, and as such, she is entitled 

to all the rights, p rotéctions and privileges guaranteed 

by the COnstitutiOn of 1ndia and the laws framed thezznder. 

4.2 	That the applicant is a diploma holder in Civil 

Draftnan and is fully qualified to hold the pOit of a 

Draftn&i in Central Government Dartment. She has 

registered her nams with the.&VlOymeDt Exchange a*d 

her registration Number.is W,753/92. 

4•3 	That the Assaifl TeiecOm.Ci role uader. the Dar. t 

of .TelecommuflicatiOfl was established in 1992 and its 

main function is rélatinq to civil construction. Pursuant 

to the aVloyment Ecchange registration. and havinç, found 

the applicant suitable for the post of Draftnan, she 

was appointed in the Assam Telecom. Circle as .Draftsnaxa 

(Civil) with effect from 13.7.92. Though no formal 

appoinbnent letter was issued to her, it is an aãiitted 

position that she has been continuing in the offi. ce of 

Assan Telecom Circle since 13.7.92 without any interruption 

whatsoever. Be it stated hem. that for the purpose of 

appoinizasut as Draftsman, the eligibility and requirement 

re diploma in Civil Draftsman and sponsorship by the 

Contd. .,P/3. 
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S 
-.3'. 

En1o?ment Exchange. Tbp  petitioner being qualified in 

both reects and there being n necessitY of Daftgflafl 

in the newly created Assam Te1eXMU Circle, her services 

have been utilised with effect from .13.7.92. EversinCe her 

appoiuiflents the applicant has been ontinuing and rendeXifl 

her sincere and devoted servicestO the satisfactioll of all 

concerned. Be it stated here that her basic Salary is 

Rs. 1200/'. per month. 

49 4 	That by letter NO. 16(2)92/TCq(GW1135 dated 

2.3.94, the applicant was iJ)UUed that her name has been 

sponso ed by the avloyment Exchaflae for the post of 

Civil Engifleerifla Draftfla"1I. AccordiflQlY by the said 

letter she was directed to attend an interview to be bold 

on 12.3.94 in the office of the &iperifltending Engineer 

(civil), Telecom Civil Circle. As indicated above, at the 

time of issuance of the aforesaid letter, the applicant 

was alEeady in éervice of the daXteflt. However, 

after issuance of the said letter dated. 20094 an office 

memorafl().lm No, 16(2)9/TCC//1152 dated 8.3.94 was issued 

postpo*iflg the interview scheduled tO be held on 12.3.94 

until further order. The ground of pOsO* wa mdi.. 

cated as "adninistXative reasons"o 

copies of the aforesaid letter dated 2.3.94 

and 8. 3.94 are annexed as 1N14EXU S-i pd2. 

4.5 	That after the aforesaid postponmt of the 

inerview, the applicant has been awaiting for the 

inteEview and it was her legitimate . eqectatiX that her 

Contd..P/4. 
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services wOuld be xegttlarised having regard to her long 

ontinua*Ce in the dep artiflent. Be it stated herethat there 

are available vacancies to accommodate the applicant. 

Apart from the two posts available in the TecOm Civil 

Ci.rcle, six more posts are available in the office of the 

thief Engineer. 

In this connecU.Ofl letter No. 16(3)93/TCc/S 1V1534 

dated 1.9.94 may be referred to which is annexed herewith 

as 3.RE2A 

4.6 	That the duperintending Engineer (civil) by his 

latter No. 16(2)92/TCC/GW253 dated 30.5.94 addressed to 

the Asstt. Director. Telecom (E&R), office of the Chief 

General, Manager, Assam Telecom Circle, (iwahati urged for 

regularisatiOfl of the services of the applicant. In the 

said letter, it was clearly stated as to how the 

services of the applicant has been utilised as Draftsnan 

aftez creation of the Telecom Civil Circle. In the said 

letter itw was further intimated that there are two 

vacant posts of Draftnan. 

A copy of the said letter dated 30.5.94 is 

aniexed herewith as NNEX1REi.3 4  

• 40.. . That again4 in July 1994, the aiperintending 

Engineer, Teleàom Civil Circle by his letter No.8(3)92/ 

TCC/G1j1411 dated 26.7.94 forwarded the partic*ilars of 

casual labourers in di ffe rent units to the aip erin tending 

Engineer (Civil), Telecom Civil Circle, Shillong for 

• 	
contd...P/5. 



further necessary action. In the said  list, the name of 

the .plicant figures at Si. No, S. 

A copy of the said letter dated 26.7.94 is annexed. 

herewith as ANNEJRE.4, alongwith the statemts 

showing the details of casila]. laboarEr s. 
o 

448 	That when nothing was &ne towards regularisatiofl 

of servi ces of the applicant eithez through pcess of 

regularisatiorlUfl4er the various schss adopted by the 

Dart pirsuant to the dictum laid down by the Pçiex 

CouEt or through the process of selection as was• sought to 

be done vide nnexure...1 letter dated 2.3.94, the plicant 

made 'rrestations both oral and in writing to the 

respondents. The . cause of the appica t was alsD . espoused 

by the National Union of Telecom. Engineering Employees 

Clas-.III and accordinqly by letter No. Civil Wing/NUTEE/ 

ci..zn stdxmn=1yxx*tixMxx/Qawahati/ 11 

dated 10.1.95 an agda itn was fo2warded to the 

Qapetintendg Enc4neer, . Telecom Civil Circle, Guwahati. 

In the said letter, the agenda iten NO. 7 was in respect, 

of •regularisation of DEaf tsma,l staff in different civil 

Unit Offices. bweveE, it has been learnt by the spplicaZt 

that nothing 'fruitful has come put pursuant to such 

disaission by the union with the authorities coneered. 

Acopy of the said letter dated 10.2.95 is 

annexed herewith as AIEUREIL5. 

49 That the plicant while continuing in service 

as aforesaid, ± czp1±zs&t had to apply for maternity 

leave aid accordingly,. she submitted an ap ii cation p ayin g 

cbnt&..P/6, 
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for maternity leave with effect from 21.3.95. By another 

letter. dated 24.305 she prayed for further 4 weeks 

leave with effect from 24. 3,95 in cntifluatiOfl of the 

earlier leave. 

Oopies of the afoZesaid applications dated 

21,3695 and 24. 3.95 are annexed herewith as 

wNE3RESi.5A :andSB respectively. 

4.10 	That on eiry of the leave, she went to offie 

for resuztiOfl of her duties by filing her joining report 

dated 19. 4.95. Alongwith the said joining report, she 

submitted a certificate in connection with maternity 

leave, 

cxpies of the said joining report and the 

certificate 4'a annexed herewith as ALEJRE 

SC. led• SD. 'respectively. 

4.11 . 	That 

report, she I 

reondents 

Her services 

alternative,, 

even after submission of the such joining 

as not allowed to resume her duties by the 

without assiing any reason u6atsoever. 

were also not terminated.. Having no other 

the epplican kt on visiting the office 

in anticipation of the assitmmt of dutiQs. She sibmittedl  

representations dated; 	4.95, 25. 4.95, and 1.5.95 

urging for allowing her to resume her duties. bwevax, 

the reondents have not cne anything about the matter 

and bhe has not been favoured with any reply. 

Contd.. .P/7. 
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copies of the said representation Izt are 

nexed herewith as 	EXS.5E1 SF and SC 

respectively. 

4.12 	That the aforesaid. action of the respondents 

is grossly illegal aidtmbecQrnifig. of a model eutp 

Ever since the applicant .ibmitted her Joining report. sbs 

has been attending the office regularly, but the repofidts 

kUSE have neither told her that her services have been 

terminated nog she has been 	01 ask.d not to me 

to the otfiae. 

4.18 	That after .endeziag three years ot service by 

the applicant in the Department of TaleconnnunicatiOfl, it has 

been the legitimate expectatOfl of the applicant that 

her services woUld be regularised by, the respondents. The 

respondents also all alona assured her that her services 

would be regularised and she need not go for any other  job. 

She was hOpefUl of. materialisation of such assuta*ces more 

so in view of the inttiative taken by the dWartment as 

indicated above. lbwever, contrary to such e,ecta1.Q 

tbe..applicant is sudsed to find that the jimaspondents 

have issued quotation No. 8( z)95/TCc/GH/170. dated 26. 5.95 

jnvitinq sealed quaation front qualified Draftmen Of 

eerience and skilled for preparation of structural  

-árawinas of building woks on a purely contxactual basis. 

It 411 be pertinent to mention here that the sai d sO 

called quotation has not been published in any national 

or local newspaper, but a pv of the same has been qivea 

contd. . 
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to the applicant askina her to qive her rates so that her 

services can be continued in contractusi basis. She has 

also been asked to quote more copies of the quotations 

and than to inSert rates lower than her own rate to be 

given giving some fictitious n nes so that on the basi 8 

of such f&ce quotations she àari be continued on contract 

basis. Such attitude/action on the part of the reon.dents 

is prima facie unbeming of a model eu'ployer and is 

against the dictum laid down by the k,ez Court. 

Copy of the said quotatiCn. dated 26.5.95 is 

anexed herewith as .ANNEER. 

4,14 	That the applicaflt states that the afore5dd action 

of the reondents is prima facie illegal and arbitraW 

inanuch as instead of regularising her services, eitheZ 

through the process of requlari sation or through the 

process of selection, her service condition is sought to 

be changed and her services are sought to be substituted 

to that of contract basis. which is against the law. 

Be it stated here that no action has been taken by the 

reondents and the applicant has, been kqt in dark 

regarding her future pioect. Unless some positive 

directions are issuedto the reondents, the services 

of the applicantrnay be discontinued and in such eventua. 

lity, she will sufter irrEparable loss and, injurv.The 

balance of coüven eiance . lies in favour of the applicant 

towards passina of such an interim order. 

5. GIUNtS POR RELIEF WETh LE2I4L 	.,VIO: 

5.1 .. For that prima fa4e the aforesaid action of the 

Contd. . .P/9 
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respondents are illegal and arbitrary and liable to be 

set aside and quashed. 

For that the services of the 	Ucant is required 

to be regularied either through the pxocess of re9U1arisa+ 

tion pirsut to the various_schemes formulated by the 

Government of In.a or throuqh the proCeSs of selection 

as was sought to be done vide Annexure-1 letter. It will 

be pet,nt to mention hee that tn other respect, the 

appiicai t has been extended the b nefit of tefforary 

status inanuch as when the qu*stion of payment of interim 

relief came to be ccnisidered by the respondents, the e  

question azses as to whether the casual workers like that 

• 	of the applicant are entitled to grant of interim relief. 

Pursuant to' the clarification issued by the Government. of 

India vide its letter NO. 49014/2/9'3..Estt( dated 9,3,94 

the' epplicat and other such casual enloyees were granted 

the interim relief. The respondents may be' directed to 

produce a copy of the said letter 'dated 9.3.94. 

5.3 	. For 'that the spplic1t having cntinuotL.s1y worked 

for three years on casual basis,.. hex sexvices are reqaired 

'to be reqularised, but instead mcbmns the respondents 

have 	ghtc adopted the, policy of hire and fire and 

have sought to change the conditions of service of. the 

apilicait by converting her service into contractual 

system again st the dictum of the .Apex Gourt. 

5.4 For that though the applicant cannot claim as 

a matter of right for regularisation of her services.; but 

Gontd. . .P/jO. 
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as yet she has g.t a right to be regtlarised. i*)weve, 

the reondants instead of considering her case for 

for regulaisation have sought to terminate her 

services without issuing any order by way of devising 

the policy to conver her service* into a contractual one. 

	

5.5 	For that the interview whith was sought to be 

held videkineZ1 letter having be&i posoned an 8 the 

sie having not been bld, the app]4cant has q0t a rit 

to be considered for being regularised and till such 

time, her services a re requi red to be regularised in 

terms of the initial appointment. 

	

5.6 	For that the action of the respondants being 

arbitrary and illegal, the sam, are not sustainable 

un4ex the law and appopd.ate directions are reqai red 

to be issued by this Hon ble Tribunal. 

	

5.7 	For thai in any view of the matter, the iqugied 

order/actions are not sustainable The applicant craves 

leave of this Iin'ble Tribunal to advance further 

grounds at the time of hearina of the instant application. 

6. JETAILS OF REDIES EXHI3STED: 

The applicant, declares that she has no other 

alternative or effkcacious remedV than to come under 

the protective hands of Your Lordships. 

7 • MATTERS NOT P RVIOU SLY PT LED OR PENUtNG 
BEFO RE ANT OTHER (X)URT: 

The applicant further declares that she had not 

0ntd.0.P/11. 
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filed any aplicatiOfl* writ petition or suit in reect 

of the subject mattel: of thi's applicatiOfl before any other.  

Curt or any other Bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal nor, 

any such,  applicatiOfl 1  writ petition or suit is pendiitg 

befQ re any of then. 

• 	 8. REIaIEFS &)U(iT FOR: 

Under 'the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the applicant ijost respectfully. brays that the instant 

app ii cation be admitted, records be called for and upon 

heaEing the cau o.r cauàes that may be shown and on 

perusal of the records, be pleased to grant the fo'lloL*g 

reliefs :. 

8.1 'lb direct the respondents to regulari se the services 

• 	 , 	 of the applicant as Dzaftza* (C, Grade4IIc with 

• 	 retrospective effect with all consequential benefits ; 

80 2 To set aside afld quash the Mnexure-6 quotation 

dated 26.5.95. 

8.3 '10 direct the reofldeflts to allow the applicant 

to continue in her ser'. cc as befr e. till such time 

her case is considered for regularisatiOn either 

through the process of regularisati.on under the 

regulari.satiofl schemes or through the pl:ocees. 

of selection. 

8.4 Cost of the p1icatt0n; 

Ontd.. .P/12. 
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8.5 Any other relief or reliefs to ich the plicant 

• 	 is entitled nader the facts and aidmstGes of 

the 

9• IEW ORDER PMYD POR : 

Diring the pd.cY of the applicatica, the 

applicant prays for an interim order directing the 

reondts to allow the applicant, to oontinue in he 

services as before and not to act in pursua*ce of the 

Mne,oare-6 quotation dated 26. 5.95. 

••...• 

The app lica tion is filed through Ad'uocatø. 

PAR 	 I.P40.: 

(i) I.P.O. No 	9 0'3 	3 0 7 

• (ii) 	to 	 I I 
• 	(iij.) Payable at 	: • .iwahati. 

LISOP-ENOJRES 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification..... 
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XC 

I, Snt,, Nwita Das, aged about 23 years* wife of 

sh4 UEip%.Deka, morking in the office of the Superin. 

tanding Engineer (.vil), Teleccm C.vil Circle, Gwahati.7 

dD hereby solenvily verify and state that the statntS 

made in paragrhs 1 to 4 and 6 to 12, are true to my 

knowledge tlse made in paragrh 5 are true to my legal 

advice and tk I have not suppressed any material facts. 

Md I sign this verification on this the 14th 

day of Jthe 1995 at Guwahati. 	 '1 
C 

I1 
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Uader certificate of posti*g 

INDIA 
DEPARTMT OF TELE0)MM1JNICONS 

0PTCE OF THE SUEPINTENDING g'NEER: mECDM CIVIL CIRCLE 

JwAHA1T..78 1007. 

NO. l6(292/TCc/V1135 	Dated 02.O.199 4  

Miss Namita Das, 
dOhd]:a Ka*ta Das, 
Akshipath. R.G. Baruah Roads  
Qiwahati-'90. 

Sub : Interview for the pOst of (iVil *. 

Engineering Daftflafl Gade-II. 

R., No. W753/92. 

Sir, 
The uadersied has pleasure to info Em you that 

your nane has been spnOtd by the local EV102ment Exchangs 

for the a1ove said post. 

You are héeby reciested to attend intEview 0* 

12.03.1994 at 11.00 bre. in the office of the uadersi ed 

as given below. 

Candidates Will have'to bring all certificates 

and credantials in original along4th a attested copy aP& 

also drawing instruments viz. Set Squares, T.Square. 

Engineering drawing scales, picil, rubber, erraX8 etc. 

No T.A/DA .. 411 be allowed for att.flg 

interview. 

ADDRESS: 

0/0 the Superinten4ingEn s 
Telecom Civil Grcle, 
Mita Building (2nd Ploor) 
Ashram bad,, 
Ulubari, ctLazali, 

• 	wahatL..781007. 
(Adjacent to Staffed Building). 

E.A.tO Superintending Engine.r 
Telecom Civil Circle, 

Guwahati. 

rJ\ •v 	(j 

4 

/ 
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• 	- 15 .' 	 NNEXU RE.2 

GOVERL4ENT OF INDIA 

DEPAR1T OF TELECOMMUNICATIONSD  

OFTCE OP THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINZ&R:TLPM CIVIL cRCLi 

c1WANATT-181007 

OPPICE MFRANaTM 

No. 16(292/TCc/GW1152 Dated 8.3.1994. 

In.continuation to this office lettet NO. 16(2) 

92/TCC/GH/1135 dated 02.03.94 regarding interviEfr' for 

the pOet of Draghtna GrII tobe held on 12.3.1994 

at 11.00 hours is hereby postponed due to acnistrative 

zeasons tntill further order. 	 • 

Sd/ 

( •S.K.' Butta )• 
Su,erifltefldiflQ Engineer, 
T1eooni vivib d.rle 

Qawahati. 

p. 

14 The Asstt. Dy. Di recto r of SmplOyMeft t ,  Di st. 
iploymit Exchange, Bharalulfltlkh, Guwahati9 

for infornation w,.fo his letter No. CRD.No. 
17/94/141617 dated 09.02.1994. 

20 Snti. Nnita .Das. 

E. A. to Superintending Engineer, 
Teletm Civi 1 Circle, 

• 	 iwa1iati. 

... 



ro 
• 	;• DEPAR'rMrNI' OF TLLCCOM1 ICAT iON 

OF TE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER : TELECOM CIVIL CI1CLE : 

- 	SIIILLONG - 793 003. 11994. 

/ i6(3)93/T No 

rJC Chief Engi.n0 	(CiVil)' 	- 	 - 

2U?1?ct 	 - - 

1u):)ari: 

Sub : -l
Recruitment to the C 	 lol a 

: - ThIS 0ffice letter No.l6(3)93/TCC/5 
Ref 	

3l.3.9 

KIfldlY refer to this 0ffice letter number cited abov.e 
iL' 	

1ILit1 

the total vacancy position in dift cadres of Group '' 

	nd 

IDS 

p0StS in variOuS Civil Wing units 1n the -- juriSd1ctifl of 
Assam Telecom circle ere intimated jth the request to fill 

U 

the vacancy at the earliest. 
As desired by your the breauP of the unIts where 

vacancies eXIStS as per 
avai. ie records 

IS ndiCat 	below for 

favour of your perUSa 	
You are requested to kinY ge vacancies Lthc 

 

4r 	
ffin 	 c 	ü\.fV c i1 	

uo\ 

uaha 	and 	
nf1m 	to th1 dffice. ( 

C t O5t 5  

No . 	
acalicies 	 exlSt 

SE(11Q)/SSS 	
Guwahatl 

13 NOS 

! 
'1U jijI1t1U = 

r?r 
SC, 

trfl 

TEC, 
S 

Guwhati 	- 

CE, TED, c,uwahati - 

Cadre 

Grade II 
I 

• 	j 
-.5 

• 	2 
• 	3 

-r - 

2. 
stenographers 'Gr.11' 

57 
NOS 

1 

2 s 
SE(11))/S1 	

Guwahati -: 

S1, 	TCC, .G1ahati 	
-: 

uahaL 	- 
1 

EE, 	TCI), 
CE, 	TCD, 	joihat 	

-: 1 
1 - 

CE, 	rEL, 	Gu.5ah3ti 1 -: 
Architect, 	;uwahati 

7 Nos 

SE ( iio) 
 

3. Junior L)raft513fl 
	 SW, TCC, Cjual1atl 	8 N05 

CE (C) , G1w1ati - 

DriVE 

NO 
	 flEe TCD, GuwahOti - 

MaSO 
	 ( I \.'fl1.5at i - 

.1 110. 
6 carpe"ter. 

1. ft..). 
7. PlUmber ---T- 

IN 
S3. 	..L... .- 

I No. 

.1 No 

:i. NO. 

1 110. 

- 

8 1105 

i No. 

-- - - 	- i 	 -. 
I 	 : 	- 



"Wo! 	IIA i; 

	
— 

2109 '94 	15:39 	O3U4 2ZZUJ 	
. 

opt 

Cadre 

1. PeOn 

Office Chowkidar 

Beldar 

Sewermafl 

vacancies 
No of vacancieS 

exist 

l 	NOS 	UtL), ,UWd11d'-l- — 

SF(HQ)/S5: 
Guwahati 	 2 

SE,TCC, Guwahati — 

TCC,Guwaha 	. 1 

EE,TCD,GUWahati 	4 

EE,TCD,Jorhat- 	1 
SE,TEc,Guwa1ati- 	2 

EE,TED,Gtlwahati 	3 

	

6 Nos 	EE,TCD, cuahai -  3 

EE,TCD,J0ttt — 	3 
----- 

6N0S 

	

3 NOS 	EE, tfCD,Guwallati 	1 

EE,.1'CD,J0rt 	2 

3 Nos 

	

1 No. 	EE,TCD,GU.Jah1at 	1 No. 

( 11. )3agcIi ) 
1I 	flh1S• 

11rirrnlll 1hri 	1Lii t1]. .10I1. 

Copy to 

The Super ifltflng 
En9ifleer, Telecom Civil Circle, Guwahati. 

Engineer1 	Telecom Electrical 
	Circle, 

Theuperintend1nY  
Guwahati. 

3-4. The Executive Engineers Telecom Ci vii. Div i ,
jOfl, Guwaha ti./ 

Jorhat. 
The 1rchiteCt, Department of Telecom, GuwallaLl. 
The Executive Engifleer, Telecom Electrical Divjsjofl,GUlti. 

They are requested to verify the vacancies in their uritS
- 

as indicated above and confirmed tn bis office. 

s u per intend)1g €ngineer, 
'JelecCilt Civil Cirr:le, 

Slil 1 long. 

H 	 .. 	. 



(OVT OF 	if'JDJA 

•fJi LECOMikJN JICATI(.)f 
 

4 i)EPAIIIMLIIX 	OF 

OFFICF OF THE SUPEflINTENDIIJG HIMMAER TEJ,[IC()M 	UJ\'ILL 	Cflfl.C!T. 

' 

Nrj' 1ô(2)92/TCC/11/''.) (1Oa0 t99'1 

Sri K.S 	P1 Srni 

Ai.tant Diroctor TEllocom O WN  
0/0 the Chiel' Giicr1 M.n CJOr To1coru 

As F ii 	.iC.L 	(uwo1il;i. 

Sub q  :- 	Rocri.tro;ib tci to tho ciro of J)rauçht;fl1Fir 0  

K:tn11y :cofo:r to your Atter io uFCTT—/ 6-P'. 

dtoct 	 I t is 1101noW ,  t; no such ollqIb.Lo 

reu1r toff 	o avaljabi; 	thl.; C*rcio IIcnoo ropo:rL 

may be treated ar, 1 ,111' .  

lurthor :Lt may ho won t.ionct 	tF-')v Ui' 	i:o 1  on 

of 	.hi,; Cr10 Off:ce -iii:c1i 1 	.1ok1no 	f 	'o .Lno; 	1.no'- 

bound pro iec; of Al 101000w Circ.L'i r  Do 	i c 

was 	0 01" toly itt1 to flifi thu o1f1C0 ih'? 	I0 

two pos L wuiro not fl. 1 lod up linmodi 3t; ly ond hen r;o Lo run I;  h 

office worko s moo bhl y 2 (tio) Nos of C ann 1 Dr 	jh rinm v'ero 

engaged w o 	J0J.y' 92 by p0r ~;cmlely found 	1.c.b1o/iuUfl 

3OrV1CQ$ xamdurl 	rictored by thorn tiiJ. il Loin found  

iiuch tiatisfI.Actory .  

hence wo are foxviard.tuq Lhe:\..r 	iiinoi 	an 	b2]0V r 	f° 

your con1coro Lion of rr:uiUnun I; Li) 	thu 	c:adru 	of 1)rnluon 

Nwnn Implo 	iun I; 	Fr.ch Jiat;o 	tro,n 
No \!hieh 	'fl (P0' 

1 ;m';i A. o 	ir 	92. 

2 
 

6o I 	I;\ 
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(1 

(I' 	Tl:p; 	IMIJIJI L/\I.I ( , N: OFEJ:CF: OF' 	,h!IJ; 	 u I.NJrII) 1 N(; 
 

	

1. 
• 	 ( tJW1\H/\l' 	'iH 1 

3(3)97/'J(('/(;Il/ /-( if 	 DnLcd 	,a(.07.1994. 

To, 

The Superjnr11(.j,J I'n(JU(c 	( (.) 

Telecom Civil CircJ, 

	

• 	 Shillong. 

Sub. 	Enqacjiient' (1 (in 1 	abr -  irl:ii :FfercnL 

	

ufli.Ls oi C.ivi. I, WJ.. 	 I 

Kindly refer Lo yoin 1 :.I:Lcj (6) 92/TCc/i/ I.2i3, 'datU 01.07 .199 4 LhC. p;.rt;.i' ir 	01 (nsunl )nbroror 	fl 
different units are CurnlsI.r;I }1.rw.i.Lji iou 	urLlier I'1eCCSS;.uy action from your end. 

enclo : Proforma. 

,\'•\/'.'.,•,•\•( 

4. 
/ 	 1 

	

S 1.tperJ.)ILr - I)(]j nq 	i1qi.flcer (C) 

	

nJ(?lrJ(),JI 	I.: 	V 1.1  
GI.jwaha Li 

jr 



CS (±) 	. 

LASOUPS 

	

- 	-- - 
	-- 	

S - 

IDate - 	D 	in_lcP\6 	tomcrJn_ty 
	 iozai. 	 rcaoener 

e r'sçr 	 _:rs 	as r 3D 5 94.Thch 	..n1sr' 
er- 

;sua1 	cu:er 	 ise 	tt.ache caged. 

	

:ek-UO. 	j 	_.L. 
- - 

2 _ 	_- ------- TELECO1 CIVIL CIRCLE, GUjATI. 

Sr Eaoaa 	 3e:-/9:'9 	- 	1 	1 -  521 	TCC/C- 	Of:_ce Co 	igagement 	In t'is connectior 

7. Oncs 	
- 228 	 KIcar 	 on temOr- 	correspondence has 

	

- 92 	 ary basisbeen rnade .th C.G..T. 
was recuj.- 	Assa Circle, Guwahati 

1.2.71 1E06.1992 	9907/92 	 IX 	1992 - 124. 	TCC/OH 	Office Peon 	red ton 	Vide T.O. No. 15(2)92/ 

	

1993 - 236 	 the Office 	TCO/GH/69 dated 13-7-92 

	

1934 - 124 	 . 	 . 	smoothly 	and 15(2)/92/TCC/G 1'/ 

till the 	622 dated 25-2-93 
but 

Sri Kandarra 	1.5.69 27.07.1992 	5344/87 	 X 	1992 - 101 	TCC/GH 	Office Peon 	sanctioned 	no Group 	& *
DI 

RaJbongsh! 	
1993 - 22/ 	 oosts are 	staffs costed against 

	

- 123 	 1'11ed u 	the existing vacant 
on regular Dosts. 

Sri.nj1 	 1.2.73 27.07.1992 	5671/93/91 - - ....Passed 1992 - 105 	TCC/GH 	Of:ice Peon 	basis. 
199 - 223 

Rabongs  1994 - 108 

S. S_- 4  Diobe;;ar 	31.52.67 52..0.1992 	12176/91 	- 	 Ix 	1292 - 56 	TCC/GH 	Office Porn 

Das 	
1293 - 203 
1994 - 108 

6 - c 	aza: 	 1 2 66 11 02 99 	676a/93 	 a 	93 - 217 	TCC/Gr 	7P1St 

1994 - 125 

Sot. nira 	1.3.70 22.06.1992 	262/90k 	 . 	1992 - 112 	TCC/GH 	DraughtSmafl 

Baishva 	 Dip. in 1993 - 228 
Dr aug h 	1994 - 64 	 . 	 . 
tsmansfllp 	

. 	 I 

Cv11 	nr:. 	
5uperinredig E;er ( 

gineeriflg 	 Teiccrn Ci Circle 
Gwa:i-ilOO7 

Sot. Naoita D a s 	1.10.72 13.07.1992 	753/92 	 -do- 1992-112 	TCC/GH 	DraughtSr2afl 

	

1993 - 235 	 - 

- 	
. 	 1994 - 112 

- 	

. 	 - 
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NATIONAL UNION 01 TRKOM [H(jH[[PjN( 	LOYLIS / 

(IdSS III 
97 	 II/Ghy/1 1 	

100 9 
To 

7 	
The Superintending Engineer 
Tdlecom Civil circle 
Guwahatj 0  

Sub 0  Agnda for by monthly meeting 0  

This is, with reference to your Telephonic discusjon 
had with you on 9295 v  In this connection I am very glad 
to place the following agenda for suitable decision 0  
AGENDA 0  

.1 

Recruitment of LDc 0  & St€no.III & D0M 0Gr 0 II from local emplyment exchnge 0  

	

2 c 	00T 0 B 0 p 1  Promotion to TOA-lI who have completed 16 
years 0 . 

	

30 	Transfer of Mrs0 UshaSajicia to JOrhat Division 0  

	

4 0 	Shifjng of TelocczVn Civil Dlvislon,Guwahatj 

	

5 0 	Acceptance of Options & issue of order for convertiox 
from clerical to T.00A 0  pattern in in r/o candidates (prcfloted from Gr 0  Dto L0C 0  recruited after 1990 H V 

6oStiflg of,cle.rica1staff & steno in Chief Engieer, • 	 andD/M Gr 0 11 to Civil S0E 0 ' office and D Gr 0  III -, 	
in Divjsi 	office 	Pay scale to be given ps per 
central' secre'tariate scale for chief Engg 0  office class III staff 0  

• *.../ 7o Regulariasation of LtM staff in different civil wIng office 

• 8 Immidiate posting of.PoA 0 to Chief Engineer(c) 0 g 00  (H 0 Q 0 ) 

	

90 	Adhoc motion of eligible Gr 0 D staff to Gr0C 

	

10 	Bifurcation of 30E, civit Shillong and S.EoGwtj 	
V 11i Issue of order for Sr 0  TOA Q  

• Functioning of LG C rn 0  

- ( 1 oKocfira1j 
) 	 V 

Divisional Secy 0  
NtJTEE C.iii (civil wing) 

Guwahatj. 0  

jV 
(

4 

'I 

(Cofld 
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ANNEW RE.-Ab  

The &tperinttdLflg Engineer (C) 

1ecom civil cLrclef 
Ulubari, iwahati..7. 

Dated at Qiwahati' t1 23rd Ja*. 0 5. 

ab : PrayeE for 'Maternity Leave' 

Si i:, 

• 	 Respectfully I beg to info= you that I am *iaable 

to attend office and to perfon duties due to my 

'Maternity! condition for. 2 (tjó) months ith effect 

frOm 23.01.95. 

In thi s cnnection I enclose herewith a apy of 

• 	 Doctor's certi.cate for favour of your necessary action. 

Therefore, I request you kindly to grant me leave 

of absence for those days. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully, 

SW.. 

(NAMITA WAS ) 

Draftanaw  
Zelm cLVi1 .rcle. 
UiubarL, iwahatu. i. 



4 .  

A!NEXUR5 

Th 
The Superintening En gineer(Civil), 
Telecom Civi 1 ServiCe, 
Ulubari, Qiwahati..78 1007. 

Dated at Qiwahati be 24th March, 1995 0  

$ab : Prayer for extension of leave of ae a1egce. 

Ref : My leave application dt. 23. 1.95. 

Six,. 

With reference to my leave application cited 23. 1.95 

I beg to infoDn you that I am unable to joiR duty even 

after eiry of two months for maternLty purpose as per 

cbcto r' s advice (certi ficate al ready furni shea) • So kindly 

ic gxt me leave of alegance for another 4(four) weeks 

from 24.3.95. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

(Namita Das 

Casual Draftsman 
0/0 SE (c)GH. 

,t) 	•. 

 

V .  
Ct 
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NE)LJEE5C 

TO 

ThViperintdingg1neer(C), 
Telecom Civil Circle, 
Ulubari, Guwahati7 

Dated t .Gtlwahati the 19th Ap ri1 f95. 

&b : 	&.ibmission of 'ioining Report'. 

Sir, 	 : 

I beg..to resume on my duty today on 19th 

ril 1195 (F..) after eiry of 3 (three) months 

leave of absence on mate rinity ground. Doctor's 

fitness certificate is enclosed herewith. 

Therefore, you are requested kindly to . 

allow me, to join and accept this joining report. 

Thiking jzou, 

Yours faithfully, 

Si/... (Nanajta Das) 
V 	

.. 	 Q/O the Superintening Engineer, 
Telecom Civil Ci cl e, 

Enclo.: 	 GuwahatL7 

1. Doctor's CertiM.cate.  

AY

V 	 V. 

V 	çY' Q 
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WNEXU5D 

SHREE. MARWARI DATABYA .AUS3 ADH2IJAYA' S 

• 	MARAWARI MATEPNIP!  HOSPITAL 

• 	Sati .Jayrnati Road, Athgaon, Gwahati781008. 

19.4.95. 

This is certified that Snt. Namita RaxW Deka, 

who had nozmal delivery here on 21. 2.95 is now doing 

well. • . 

She is fit tO resume her dtities. 

SVM  

(Dr. Vijay S. Niata) 

MB.B.S. M.S. (Obst.&Gy** 

• 	 Reg1. No, 9380 AMC 

	

... 	• 

• 	 • 	 • 
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The chief Engineer, 
Deptt. of Telecom, 
North East Zone, 
Tizanbazar, 
Guwahati- 781 001. 

- 

Dated at uwahatj 
the 15th April '95 

Sub: Prayer for allorjn retention of rrv S oTvicc as Casual 
Civil Engineering Draufbtrnan against, the existing 
vacarlcjc-s and consideration for regliarisation of 
sorvices. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission I beg 
to state t}r following few linr , S for favcur of your Idn:1 
consideration and sympathetic aetion. 

That Sir, I joined on 1 3_7_92 as Civil Draught_ 
man on casual basis in the nrwly created % S.E. Telecom Civil, 
Guwahati against a sanctioned post a per verbal order of Mr. 
S.K. Dutta, then S.E. Civil.  T .  have been working contirrous1y 
till 1 8J

4
95without breal.:, including mternity leave from 

23_1_95 to 1 ~-4-95 with medical ccrtiflcaLe, I have been per-
forming my eq1tics for five days in a \,ec.: and drawing m' - nLhly 
wages ccor0ing1y. I have been discharging my duties very 

sincerely, honestly and with satisfaction to my urerjo's 
without any com1ajri. 

That Sir, I joined my duty On  19J_95 after 
expiry of maternity leave s ncr nndicn dV±Cr, bet T  an 
surprised to know that S.L. Telecom Olvil. u\:nhatj 1lr. 
Kishan Kumar did not allow me orall' to nri: on the plea 
that one regular person hns already joinel in that rost 
from 	F E. TO I r,  CO? Civil, 	i.a}iati on tranfc:r. Put as thor are more then ((siy) V1 flCCS yet to be fii]ed up 
under tbe establishment o Telecom civil, guwarutj inc]uding the newly created 	OJ. Ter- Civi14j the cestion of not 
havjng vacancies dors not arise. Tt. isaL-o not undrrsteoc9 how S.I. Civil, Guwahati 	chosrn me ei(nr not to be allowed 
to retajn in service while all other casual workers hnvr been 
already working. In this connection i have recurstod him to 
consider my cS vide rpr aentaton. c't. 25_i_95 end 1_5_95 
(copy enclosed) . Put ro eonrunirptton \:he i aocvrr, consi:ieration 
has so far been received from his end. As a rcs1t I have 
been badly suffering mentally, nliysi eel] y and friancj a] ]y. 

That Sir, T have been macic to  feel my remove] from job s djscrjmjnatjn S 	ll - s net:rJ in:ustjer donc nnjrt me alone. 

In view o the Clove recta, I fervently rc je5t 
your Icinciseif to con,fder my case on bunirjtnrian ground and 
allow na to continue to work as casual draughirnan aga1n 	the 
existing vacancies at Guwahati at an enrl' date. I also iiumhly 
reciuest your honour to consider me for rcgulzrjsat.jon in 
service, while processinr rccritment ,: , s T have: already completed 
alnst 3(threc) years of continuous scrvic: (i.e. 206 days in a year In cac of five des 	e!c) on cCSuCl hasj, for act of 
which I shall remain °ver grateful t0 ynu. 

Phan!cing ve' 	ir 
'nurs rithfli]ly 

1ö  Co py to : 
- 	

,-.,( 
1 • tj1} 	CGM Tele con tsari c role, Tilubarj, u'.-altjy 	00 7 . 

	

c... 	. 	 - 
- 	 u' 	iiv .Ln'OrTT11Cfl )I ?. ('C 	'v 	efj on 2, 

Th
e S.E, Telecom Civ1i/r! in!' favour 	infbrintftjon . n/a. 

.., 	 I 
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ANNEXURE5P 

The Superintending Engineer. 
Telecom Civil Circle, GH, 

Dated at Ghy the 25th Pçril 19950 

.ib : Prayer for grant of retension of my 

Sir, 

RèecttUlly I beg to state that I have submitted 

my joining lettet on i94.95,p after availing 3(thEe. 

non ths maternity leave alongwith cto r' s ce rtiL cate.. 

Ut I am surprised to know that you have not allOwU me 

to join in my set vice. It is also not understood the 

reason for which you have doiced me alone not to allow 

to retain me in service while all othet casual workers are 

alteady workina. Besides a lot, of vacancies in the cadre 

Of draftsm, are. also lying vacant under the Telecom 

Civil (irw establislTae*t, I have been serving in the 

office w.e.f. 13.7.92 till 18.4.95 with sincerely and 

ho*estly. So, it is a great discrimination and injustice 

do again st me. 

Therefore. I fervently request you kindly to 

consider my case ad allow me to continue in my service 

at the eatliest fot act of which I shall ever zemain 

greatful to you. 

YOuts faithfully, 

( Nnita Das ) 
Casual Draftnan. 

0/0 S.E. Telecom Civtl (rc1e OV 

000 
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The Superintending 1tgineei:, 
Telecom Civil Circle, (iwahad. 

Dated at Gawahati the 1595. 

Sub :. Prayer for grant.of retention 
of service. 

Sir, 

Repectfu1ly I would like to refer my rxesen. 

tation dt. 25. 4.96 on the move mtioned subject (copy 

enclosed), But it has been observed that you have neither 

considered my case nor rlied so far, As a result I 

have been suffering financially and mentally. 

I, therefore, request your honour either to allow 

me to join duty immedi. ately or I may take my 	free hands 

to approach higher ups. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

SW-
(Namita Das ) 

Casual Draftmaa  
0/0 S.E. Telecom Civil. Circle, 

Copy forwarded for favour of 	
Giwahati. 

kind infonnation and synathetic 
action to S . 	 S  

The Chief Migineer #  Dar1nen t Telecom, 
North Ea't Zone, Uzanbazar, Giwahati..7810Ol, 

The Chief General Máger, Aesam, 
Telecom Circle, tilubari, 
Q1wahati781007. 

'S 



A 
GOVT. OF INDIA. 	- 

DEPAaTMEN1' OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS,, 	 I 
OFFICE OF THE SUPEFUNTENDING ENGINEER :TELECOM CIVIL CIRCLE S  

GUWAF{ATI-'7810070 

) 8(20)95/Tcc/GI1///J 	 Dated I 7.05.1995. 

QUOTATION 
= 

Seared quotations are invited from qualified Draught.sman 
of experience and skill s, for preparation nf structural drawings of the 
building 'Nork5 j, on a pureJ.y contractual has:1.s Rates for each size of job 
sumrnerised below is to Lo quoted 0  The person who shall he selected for 
vork1ng will not have any right for reqular engagement. The contract can 
be torinatod any time by the department withôut showing any cause to him, 

Ne of the intmd:Lncx 	Qu-lificat).on & 	SJiret size 	flato to be 
3) cns on 	 xp cr1 en c o 	 qu (t ed 

1, 	 2, 	 3 	- 	 4. 

Px'eporation of struct 
url/Arch1tectura1 Dr 1) 1,00 in, x 060 m, 
awing as per detail.es 
supplied,, making corr 
ect:Lons as dIrected L 2) 042 m , x 030 
coriplote as per dire- 	 (A3 ) 

C 0 N I) I T I U N S 

I 	The candidate uet possess a diploma/certificate of drauqhtsmenship 
fr om a Govt. rocoçnised institution, 

2 1 	The Candidate should have at least six months experience of working 
in an orgaisation 'f repute and a certificate of experience must 
be  produced whIl.e furnIshing his candIdature, 

3, 	The person selected for working have to procure his own drawing 
Instnnents and upkeep those in his own custody. However Tracing 
paper for the drawing shall be supplied by the Engineer In charge0 
He has to prepare/drawings at his own prernisi's and  got them approved 
in the Office of the Engineer in charge, 

4 1  Al). additions,, iterations, deletions, corroctions orissions In 
drawings prep&rod has to be complied with till the satIsfaction of 
tepartnont,, for getting payment for a coplote drawing sheet of 
1,00 mt, X 0,0 mt, (for smaller size of sheet,, proportirial rate 
will be paAd)0 

Payment shall he made only after the drawing is prepored and correc 
ted as per directons and to the entire satisfection of the Engineer 
in charge. No claim for riy incomplete or uncorrected work to the 
satisfaction of Engineer in charao shol.. be entertained0 

115 	The filled up quotation must he suhmittcd to the undersiçined within 
LOG P.M, 

ed t or infm; I; on t.o 
1Q The 	(C) 	NE2 (rjhat 

3 notice 

 fu 

 

A sl.s t 	 eyor of (o.rks (Fl) 
LI v Spcintnd:'nc' 

ToJ.ucom (1 vii. (j:cJ.e GuwaIitI 
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IN THE CENThAL ADMINISTRATIVE mBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

In the matter of : 

O.A. No. 115 of 1995 

Namita Oas 

Union of India and ors. 

-And- 

In the matter of :- 

Written Statements submitted by 

the Respondents No. 1,243. 

WRITTEN STATEMENTS:: 

The humb].eRespóndents submit' 

their written statements as foLiows:- 

1. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

I of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicant is not the employee of the department but 

shec.s preparing some structural drawings under the 

instruction of the department for which she has been paid 

on hand receipt which was a form of contract in which the 

applicant agreed to do the same on verbal off er.Eor every 

month the applicanths doing the same work in same terms 

and conditions on contract basis. 

2 0 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

2 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the appitcant not being a Central Govt. employee the Hon'e 

Tribunal has no jurisdiction to entert4infd the application 

of the applicant. 

• . 9 p/2... 
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That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

3 of the application, the Respondents have no comments. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 

4.1 and 4.2 of the application, the Respondents have no 

comments mthem. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.3 of the appllication, the Respondents beg to state that 

it Is not correct to say that havingfound her suitable for 

the post of Draftman, she was appointed as Draftman w.e.f. 

13.7.1992. In fact this office required certain structural 

drawings to be prepared in the course of duties to be peffr-. 

-med by this Office and therefore on casual job basis she 

was asked to, prepare structural drawings for which payment 

was made to her on hand receipt. If she were appointed in any 

capacity iU2 any hold a post, necessary appointment letter 

would have been issued. Just because some jobs were required 

to be done for some time and were got done from her does not 

confer any right on her to hold the post or because she was 

eligib&e to hold that post does not give any right to that 

post. The necessity of a Draftman even does not give her 

status of employee as sppointment to the post can only be 

made by the authority azxxppstntmamtxtsxtkwxpaztx gaxxgnly  

competent to appoint through the 

established channels of recruitment in the department. 

It is absolutely baseless to say that she was at 

any time appointed as Draftman and she has rendered any 

service 1n such capacity and she was paid salary as Rs. 1200 

(Rupees One thousand two hundred)only per month. She was paid 

V 	only on hand receipt on the basis of work done by her in terms 

..p/3.. 
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opportuhity to all eligible candidates shall be observed in 

which case applicant can also avail the opportunity instead 

of getting some preferential treatment which infringes upon 

the rights of other eligible candidates. The interview was 

therefore cancelled but due to change of incumbent and persons 

on additiona& charge, the formal orders were not issued and 

got ignored, the applicant was aware of the same. 

The appointing authority in case of Gr. "CO employees 

is Chief General Manager Telecom. Assam Circle,Guwahati who 

shall takeup the recuitnt process. The respondent No.3 is s 

not the appointing authority for this post of Draftman. 

7. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.5 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

it is not correct to say that it has been her legitimate, 

expectation that she wokld be offeredregular service as 

she has not been promised for the same at any time ed-f-ør Ak 

41 	y -1tluf'i and for the 2 nos. of posts 16(sixteen) 

names were forwarded by the employment exchange and it would 

not have been reasonable expec1tion that she would surely 

be selected just because 8he has prepared some structural 

drawings for the office. The availibility of the vacancies in 

the office for which claiment has done some works 	iny 

way confer any right on her for the appointment as would to 

any other person who has done some casual job for a day, or a, 

month or an year or more,(the respondent's office or for any 

other office or Department. 

As regards the posts available in office of the 

Chief Engineer (C) are concerned, she cannot claim any right 

on them onte basis of being called for interview'for.two 
IAI 	 4 CtL-t IVIO 

postsand there is no relevance with the case. The recruit-

ment for posts in the office of the Chief Engineer (C) which 

..p/5.. 



is different office shall be done by C.G.M.T.,Assam Circle, 

Guwahati only after completing necessary formalities. The 

V V 
	

claimant can avail of her right with others equtij.ly eligible 

as and when the department takea up recruitment against those 

posts. 
V 	

may also be stated that the recruitment for 

Group-"C" posts is to be done through the recruitment cell 

of C.G.M.T.,Assam Circle, Guwahati as per established prac-

tices and departmental rules and Superintending Engineer 

4Civil) is not the appointing authority. As soon as the fact 

came to the notcie of Superintending Engineer, the interview 

was postponed and on receipt of letter from C.G.M.T.,Assam 

Circle,Guwahati No. Rectt.5/16_94, dated 20.4.1994 on the 

basis of circular No.9-1/93-TEII,dated 14.2.1994 from 

V 	Mthstry of Communications the recruitment process were 

cancelled. This was known to the applicant but since no can-

cellation orders were issued by Superinteriding Engineer()" 

due to his transfer and reliving on 13.5.1994 qnd subsequent 

duel charge with other officers, the case was lost sight 

off and the claimant is trying to take advance sta4e of the 

same. The letter referred as Annexiire-"2a" cit. 1.9.94 is just 

an internal official communication regrding vacancies ifl 

various cadres in different offices which does not mean that 

claimant can claim any preferancial right on them for the 

appointment. 
 

$ 	

V 

 That with re gard to statements made in paragraph 

4.6 of the application, the Respondents beg to  state that  

the C.G.M.T.,Assam Circle,Gu*ahatiasked for the names of 

- 	 departmental candidates for consIderation for recruit as per 

/ 	 policy of the department. VIfl  The sàid letter No.16(2)92/TCc/ 

GH/253 Dt. 30.5.94 it was clearly stated that no regular .  

..p/6.. 
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departmental candidate is eligible, the names of two persons 

who were engaged for preperation of drawings on casual job 

basis were forwarded for consideration if permissible under 

the rules only on specific request on humanitarian grounds 

which in anyway does not confer on them any right to appoint-

ment. The stating of the name of applicant as Draftsman was 

done in ruutjne manner as they were doing some drawing work 

for the office and which did not in anyway imply that she 

was appointed as Draftsman, and ifjwere so there was no need 

to forward her name. Her name was forwarded totally on the 

request of the applicant on the plea that in case no depart-

mental candidate was available she might have some chance of 

consideration, ovt 	
ctk*%' 	J244%. 	 c'k.ti 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.7 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the name included in the casual labour group ..."D" list forwar 

-ded on 26.7.94 was wrongly forwarded as Draftman iS Gr."C" 

po'st and there is no connection between casual labour and wor 

being taken from a person for drawing the structural drawings. 

Moreover this was forwarded as general administrative report 

in which name of all persons working on casual basis were 

included as a routine report only without any thought or 

consideration of any legal aspects. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.8 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

since the applicant was given work on casual basis as and 

when it was iliere and work area of the office of the respondet 

was reduced to half as a result of creation of one more 

Circle at Jorhat and there was practically no work to do by 

..p/7.. 
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Draftsman, there was no justification of giving worktV to 

the applicant. Since the work was reduced considerably, 

quotations were called by this office for preparation of 

drawings to cater to the still more infrequent need as and 

when it arose. The agenda item with union quoted (union agenda 

item at S1.No.7) for DRM Staff has no relevant with the case 

as it deals with Casual Mazdoors of Gr-"D" level engaged on 

daily wages basis. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.9 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

it is not correct to say tat applicant was continuing in 

service as she was not appointed at all to any post and her 

application has the effect of intimation only for which no 

r,actionwas required by this office. Since she was not having 
/ appointmei to any post, there was no question of her maternity 

/ or any other leave or prayer for any extention thereof. These 

documents have no relevance in the case. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.10 of the application,-the Respondents beg to state that 

there was no entitlement of leave and hence there was no 

question of expiry of leave and since respondat was not havkng 

any appoiritment.to any post there was no relevance of joinirg 

report or requirement of certificate for maternity. The 

S &rnents are irrelevant. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.11 of the application the Respondents be to state that 

since applicant was not having any post incumbent and was 

not appointed at any time there is no question of allowing 

.p/8.. 
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her to join or terminate hr services. The representations 

of the applicant were filed as the did not have any status 

as employee ofthe offide and hence no action was required 

to, be taken on the representations. The documents do not 

have any relevance. - 

	

14. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.12 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

since the respondents did not appoint the applicant in any 

manner but only got some work done from her which was duly 

paid like they pay to all other people from whom casual 

works are got done or to contractors as and when works are 

got done from them, there was nothing illegal in not giving 

her a right which was never conferred on her. There was no 

question of telling applicant that her services were termina.  

ted as she was never appththnted. It is not correct to say that 

she has been attending office regularly in the capacity of 

employee of this office. Regularly comming to office for 

asking for a job gnd getting it as and when available does 

not confer any right as employee just as it does not make 

any contractor attending the office every day for checking 

tenders floated, getting some of them off and on or regularly 

for some period does not become emplyyee of the office or RM 

earns any right to be given a job as he has been attending 

office in the nope of getting a job whether office has any 

job or not. 

• 	 15. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.13 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

- 	 it is not correct to say that the applicant has rendered 3 

years of services in the department as she has been paid 

- • 	 ..p/9.. 
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for the work doneequivalentpayment made to employee of 

equivalent skill in Group "C" for 116 days in 1992-93, 218 

days in 1993-94 and 195 daysin 1994-95. She was not paid 

anything in Nov,1992, Dec,1992,Jan,1993 and June,1993. In 

seeral other mcáhs payment was equivalent to say in April,92 

17 days, in Jan ,l 994 17 days, in April,1994 10 days, in t 

July,1994 12 days, in Oct,1994 18 days, and in Jan,1995 

13 days only which clearly shows that the claimaRent was 

not a regular employee or having any service paid on month 

-ly basis regular pay in which case it would have been 

constant monthly pay instead of variable payment on varying 

number of days in different months and but only casual 

work as and when required and not confiring status of 

2.mployee. This also discredits the annexure-"3" dated 

30.5.94 which gives wrong impression of service which in 

fact was not there. 

At no stage she was assured of any appointment and 

it is totally false baseless and after thought. Since the 

structural drawing work of the respondent was reduced dras  

-tically because (1) reduction of jusridiction to less 

than '/2 of what was earlier (2) preparation of structural 

drawings of most of the standard staff quarters and Telecom 

buildings and requirement of work reduced to less than 

1/3rd and work was required infrequently, the quotations 

were called for getting work done on contractual basis. 

Since claimant was to be given job only when it was avai] 

and the job was required very rarely now, there was no need 

for the claimant to come to the office everyday and returnig 

back empty,thereby wasting her time, efts and money instedd 

of doing some other fruitful job. 

....p/lO.. 
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16. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.14 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the same is not correct and hence denied. The Respondents 

further beg to state 	 that regular appo±nt 

..ment to Group "C" post can only be done by Chief General 

Manager through the established recruitment rules and guide 

lines issued by the department giving due opportunity to all 

concerned instead of such backdoor appointments which is 

being tried by the applicant and is illegal and unwanted 

practice which infringes upon th rights of other similarly 

qualified candidates who are denied opportunity to the 

appointment. 

17. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

5 of the application, regarding Grounds for relief with legal 

provisions, the Respondents beg to state that none of the 

grounds is maintainable in law as well as in facts and as such 

the application is liable to be dismissed. 

18. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

6 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicant could have approached higher offices situated 

in Guwahati itself like office of ChIef Engineer C)/C.G.M.T., 

Assam Cdircle,Guwahati. 

19. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

7 of the application, the Respondents have no comments. 

20. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

8, regarding Reliefs sought for, the Respondents beg to state 

that the applicant is not entitd to any of the reliefs souck 

for and as such the application is liable to be dismissed. 

spill. 
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That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

9 of the application, regarding Interim Order prayed for, 

the Respondents beg to state that in vleJ of the facts 

nd circumstances narrated above the Irterim order is liable 

to be dismissed. 	 - 

That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 

10,11' and 12 of the application, the Repondents have 

no comments on them. 

That the Respondents submit that the aplication 

is devoid of merit and as uch the same is liable to be 

dismissed. 

-S  

• 	 . 	 If er ± .fi C a t i 0 11 - 

• 	 Ko jKok 
I, Sri 3riha 	 Engineer, 

Telecom Civil 	,uwahati do hereby solemnly declare 

that the statements made above aretrue to my knowledge, 

belief and information. 	 - 

And I sign the verification on this 	 th day 

of AUGUST,1995 at Guwahati. 

D1CLARENT::' 

Er 



L - `TRIBUNIN THE CENTRAL  	: : (JWAHA BENCH 

O.Ae:No. 115 of 1995 

Namita Das 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 

REJOINDER TO THE WRITTEN STATEMENTS SUBI4ITTED BY 

THE RESPONDENTS 

• 	The appliflt begs to state as follows: 
/ 

- 10 	 The applicant has gone through the copy of 

the Written statement filed by the respondents and have 

understood the contents thereof. Save and except the 

statements which are sp ' fically a&nitted hereinbelow, 

• 	other statements made in the W.S. are categorically 

denied by the applicant. Further the statements wh 

are not borne on rerds are also denied. 

2. 	That the statementsmade in paragraph 1 of the 

W.S., while denying the contentions made by the respondents 

the applicant begs to state that she was engaged as a 

Casual Draftsman with effect from 13.7.9 2 by the ompetent 

authority against the sanctioned post.. All the duties of 

a Civil Draftsman were entrusted to her and she had been. 

performing her duties satisfactorily..She always attend 

the office regularly and kept on performing her duties 

to the best of her ability. She was enjoying the status 

of full time Draftsman from the very beginning. The mode 

of payment of salary was by ACG-17 per month which is 

Contd... .P/2. 
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one of theprescribed procedures for payment of monthly 

wages to casual workers. 

Thus it is stated that the statements made by 

the respondents are not true. The applicant has ±t 

:kka failed to understand as to what the respondents have 
yt - 

meant by the words '!no-t rccoived". It is also denied 

that her appointment was contractu,tal. She was a 

casual employee like any other casuallOyees in any 

other departments. 

30 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 2.of the W.S., the applicant states that 

the Hon'ble Tribunal has got jurisdiction to entertain 

the O.A. filedby the applicant. The applicant craves 

leave of the bn'ble Tribunal to refer to the various 

provisions of law in support of her claim. At the same 

time, the respondents are called upon to substantiate 

their claim that the O.A. is not maintainable. 

4. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 3 and 4 of the W.S., the applicant reiterates 

and reaffirms the statements made in the O.A. 

5 • 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 5 of the W.S., it is stated that :tka at the 

time of creation of the Assam Telecom. .rcle in 1992, 

there were two sanctioned posts of C.vil Draftsmen 

and the said posts were sanctioned by the Directorate, 

New Delhi alongwith other posts. Thus there being 

requirement of staff, the applicant was appointed as a 

Ontd ... P/3. 
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casual Draftsman by the competent authority. It will 

be pertinent to mention here that in all such newly 

created Telecom CLrcles, casual draftsmen and other such 

casual employees have been appointed and some of them 

have also been granted temporary status. As pointed out 

above, the payment of salary was made through ACG- 17 

a prescribed déparnental form for payment to casual 

employees. It vi].l further be pertinent to mention here 

that other casual employees engaged prior to and after the 

applicant, are still working in the office of the 

Superintending Engineer, Telcom Civil Circle, Guwahati. 

Thus there i's no earthly reason as to why the applicant 

should not be continued in her service. 

It is unfortunate that the respondents insteEd 

of being a model employer have gone to the extent of 

making an incorrect statement to the effect that the 

services of the applicant was utilised towards preparation 

of structural drawings as per the requirement of the 

office. such a statement is wholly incorrect inauch as 

her 'services were utilised like any other casual employees 

and she had to remain in the office through out the duty 

hours performing her duties. In this connection, the 

applicant craves leave of the Honble Tribunal to direct 

the respondents to produce the relevant records. It is 

also denied that the payment of salary was made to her 

not on monthly basis but on the basis of the works done 

by her. Further the applicant states that merely because 

she was issued no any appointm&it letter, it does not 

mean that her services were on contract basis or that 

she was not a casual employee. As has been seen that it 

Contd. ..P/4. 
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is the usual practice not to give any appointment letter 

to the casual employees. However, as Will be evident from 

the Annexures in the 0.A., the then competent authority 

as a recouitiOfl to her services urged for regularisation 

of her SeViCS. The stand of the respondents cannot be 

allowed to be changed With the change of the competent 

authority. The earlier competent authority duly 

recognised her as a casual employee. The respondents 

cannot go On taking new stand than the earlier one with 

the change of incumbent. The Horxble Tribunal would 

surely look into this aspect of the matter. It is 

emphatically stated that the payments are made on monthly 

basis as per DOT'S in guidelines vide letter No, 269-33/ 

90-.SBS dated 4. 12.90. 

A copy of the said letter dated 4.12.90 is 

annexed herewith as ANNEXLJRE-.A which include 

the copy of the letter dated 23.2.88. 

In the above context, the grant of temporary 

status scheme made may also be referred to. As regards 

pay, it is stated that the payments were made to the 

applicant to the equivalent pay of the Draftsmen in the 

minimum of pay scale of Rs.1200/- plus D.A. on monthly 

basis. Further the applicant was also paid Rs.100/- as 

interim relief with effect from 16.9.93 which is adunissi.-

ble to regular staff as well as casual workers in terms 

of letter No. 490/4/2093-'Estt(C) dated 9.3.94. Further 

the applicant has been paid arrears of D.A. as and when 

Central Government granted additional D.A. to its 

ntd.. .P/5. 
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regular employees. This tact can easily be ascertained 

f ron the Accoun t s Of fi ce r, of fi ce of the Exe cu U ye 

Engineer, Telecom Civil circle, Guwahati who is the 

disbursing officer for the staff of Superiflte11ding 

Engineer. TelecOm civil Circle. 

- 	 Above facts clearly prove that the applicant 

was a casual draft&flafl with monthly wages and that she 

was not engaqed on contract basis as has been stated 

by the reofldentS incorrectly and baselesslY. As per 

the departnefltal guidelines, she is also entitled to 

confer the temporary status and thereafter her case is 

to be considered for regularisatiofl against the available 

vacancies. Instructions are available from the Directorate 

that so far as regularisatiofl is concerned, the casual 

workers shOUld be fegularised first and then only 

outsiders can be appointed. 

It is not at all correct that the applicant 

/ has not worked during November 1992, December 1992 and 

June 1993. During this period also, the applicant had 

been working regularly. The respondents for their own 

convenience showed the monthly payments to -have been made 

to one Miss Hima Bezbarua but the actual works were 

executed by the applicant and the salaries were also 

received by her. The applicant beirici at the receiving 

end had no Dther alternative than to accept such a 

position. The motive behind can easily be understood. 

As has been reflected in the O.A. she had to take leave 

on materinity ground but on her return, she was not 

allowed to resume her duties. Such action on the part 

of the respondents is most illegal and arbitrary. 

Contd.. .P/6. 
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A copy of the lettet dated 9.3.94 is annexed 

herewith as ANNEXtJRE-B. 

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 6 of the W.S, it is stated that the statements 

made by the respondents are not cox:rect. To the best of 

knowledge of the applicant and the information gathered 

from the office, she has come to know that the Telecom 

civil circle got the approval from the o(T, Asn for 

processing recruitment of C.v±l Draftsmen. Accordingly, 

the process was initiated towards regularisation of the 

services of the applicant and other. Thus as per the 

procedure, requisition was placed in the Employment 

Exchange 'and interview call letters were also issued. 

However, suddenly same was kept in abeyance. Later on 

the applicant came to know that there are more than 8 

posts of Civil Draftsmen at different offices under 

C4(, Guwahati. Thus there is a proposal to fill up 

all the 8 posts of Civil Draftsmen through a single 

recruitment. According to the information of the applicant, 

the process will be initiated shortly. 

As there are provisions first to fill up from 

the departmental staff, the applicant has got a better 

right to be considered for such appointment in preference 

to the outsiders. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph7R of the W.S., it is stated that as the 

applicant has served more than 3 years continuously 

it was within her legitimate expectation that her services 

cbn td. . .P/7. 
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would be regularised. The applicant is not in a position 

to make any commt in absence of the letters dated 

20.4.94 and 14. 2.94 which have been referred to by the 

respondents in support of their claim. 

8 • 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 8 of the W.S., the applicant reiterates and 

reaffirms the statements made hereinabove. 

9. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 9 and 10 of the W.S., while reiterating and 

reaffirming the statements made in the O.A., the applicant 

states that her services were terminated in a most 

illegal and arbitrary manner without, giving a notice. 

It is also denied that there was no justification of 

giving works to the applicant. The factual position 

has been placed in a distorted manner by the respondents. 

In this connection, the applicant enumerates the vacancr 

position of the Draftemen as follows : 

U) 	TO posts in the office of the Supezintending 

igineer, Telecom 'vil Circle : 

six pOsts in the office of Chief Engineer (Civil) 

three posts under Project ciicle. 

All these posts are under cQ(T), Assam and are still 

lying vacant. 

10. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 12, 13, and 14 of the W.S. while denying the 

contentions made by the respondents, the applicant 

reiterates and reaffirms the statements made hereinabove 

as well as in the O.A. 

Contd. . .P/8. 



That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 15 of the W.S., the applicant states that 

she was working for more than 3 years on regular basis 

and she was also paid monthly salary like any other 

regular employees. N In November 1992, December 1992, 

January 1993 and June 1993 the applicant was working 

but her salary was shown to be paid to one Miss Hima 

Bezbarua ; but factually. salary was received by the 

applicant herself. The Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased 

to verify this position on perusal of the records. In 

April 1994 the applicrit was on leave due to her. 

marriage. As pointed out above other casual employees 

are still working and there is no earthly reasozi as to 

why the applicant should not be allowed to continue in 

her service. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 16 to 23 of the W.S. the applicant does not 

aciiit arythinq contrary to the relevant records and 

reiterate and reaffirm the statements made hereinabove 

as well as in the O.A. 	
JI 

That in view of the Bfacts and circwnstarices 

stated above, the applicant most reectfully submits 

that it is a fit case for appropriate direction by this 

Hon'b].e Tribunal towards continuance of her services 

as before till regularisation of her services through 

due process of law. 

Veriication.... 
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V ER I P.l.0 A TI ON 

I, Namjta Das, the epplicant in O.A. No. 115 

of 1995, do hereby' solemnly affirm and verify that the 

statemits made in the accompanying rejoinder are true 

to my knowdge and beliefs  and I have not suppressed 

any matérial facts. 

And I sigi this verification on this the ft/i 
day of September 1995 at Guwahati. 

oa8. 
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No..269-3/00-:I 

GOVrr.111flt of L:dia • 	 : 	Mini-stty of 
D3partlnont of T;lo comrnuni C:. tioris. 

STI'T Section 

New Del'ii, the L1 ~ .. 

To 	 - 
kll Heads of Teleco 	Circ1s/Tlecom Districts. 
C.GMMTNL Delhi/Bombay. ••. 

AJ.1CGM NaintenanceRegions 
All Hoad3 of. Project C:Lrcics, 
C5C1I4s. ALTTC, GhaziabaVT0TC Taha1pur0. 
.11 Heads of othor kdmiri!strativc iJn1t 

Sulject: Payment of wages to sam.skillcd/skilled 
casual,workerc.,- 

It has been brought to the nojice of the de1Jartmnt 
by tho Sfaff Unions. that,ssmi.-skille.d/skilled cauL r1p1c.yee. 
ar  not being paid a' thc rate of regular Employe;3s in the 
corresponding grad34 Your attention in this regard is invit.d 
to th 1is -Lcuction isOued vi . d-.i this OfficO 	 numo1 
10 L/37-Ratos dated 23,2e88(tL copy of which is (;nclos-d 
hrewith) vido which all the casual labøurors ar3 to b3 paid 
jagos worked out on tlie ,  basic -of mirium pay in the pay scale 
of raguia.riye.mployed oificia1s in the corresponding cacirs but 
without any incr3mcrlt w,e.f. 52,86 •Such casual 1abourrs will 
aLso -bc entitled tO.DAG -and0D0, if any,  on the minimum of 
the pay sa.Lo., These instructions arp, onco - again rct(;'ratcL, 

• You may kin1y ensure that the csuai worke rs ar paid 
accordingiy, 	 S 

•A,5SISTkNT DIRECTOR GENERL (STFI) 

Copy- to:- 

I 
. & Or, Rates for placing it in file TlC-.13/37-.ate3. 

•NC&/CSE/TFS/SE section of the Dortmnt of Tilecom. 

kil Staff Tjnions/Fed6ratlon for inforination 
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4o.4 9O14/2/93-f1. () 
cveErnenL cE Ir 

L IrIlSLry C 	1? "y:connci, P.ihLic 
1flC- 	.tni J. 4 L3:j 

33rthent oi P._r:znric1 .: ,)°1 :.inin9 

1.:J J1hi, dt1. 9 r:.rch, 19?4 

(2 	t. 	C J1J.JM 

Subj ecL; Grnt oE tucrary stats nd reguidsiticn of 
Casua1 wor.Kers -aimis.ibi1ity of Irterirn ?.elieE. 

The un3ersigned is directed to reier to Department of 
Personncl & Training O..i\. No. 51:.46/2/9C:-Estt. (c) Jtcl. 10th 
Sptcrnber, 1993 on Lhe subject noted above md to 3.,iy that 
references have been received Erem various 1;inistries/Depattmnents 
seeking cliirificjtion Thether Interim Relief of s.100/.- p.m. 
granted to Central Government nployees vide Ninitry of 
Finnc, Dcptt. of iqnditure O.M. No. 7(26)/E.LII/<J3 :Itd. 
27.9.93 would be arrisib1.e to casual employees who have been 
bestowed with tnporary stitis. 

2.. 	The matter hs hon cinsijrej in consultation with 
1ii111StLT C i'in:nce :n 3. it hs 	decided th - t the Interim 
Relief :t Le.rate cE ,$.l'JC/- n.;'. ..'ill be adm.issible to 

- J cm1c - cds with teor?r -  tt•s and jSo 3 cisual 
n title .1 t.' .la!ly 	ocs 

 
with re ft renco to 

regular CEOUp 'D' 
- 	:ci 	n 	 c I 	vy j  Lu D,-. T 0 

r.os ot; linked to minimum 
v :J.a 1u 3 	cr corenjjnq reciula GrouD IDS 

o'y f 	or 	'o rke r:/czn  t:r:cn t erj)l o'oes enq -DcFOJ. on 
rt-tie h:sis hail net bc entitled to .[ntrim Ri?ii.Cff. 

3. 	Th. above d'ciicn j s e f, ocLi;- [ji:: 	15.9 19)3 

3/s. SecretaLy i 	th Govt. oE Infl.a 

To. 
L ( 

I 
114 	 C) 

\ 	\; ...',t •  

.2 

tr /J 	tpt/C!js cif 	the Govt. of-. 
I:lJia as nor the 	s: - ai:rJ list. 	Lc. 	ftc. 
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Govtrmnt o1 inita 
nren'; o Te.IecOwmuni-CLiOfl3 

SinchT: iThavan, 1e;'i Delhi- 

No 5-3/93-PAT 	 I 	DATi): 

To 

All Heads of Jlccc 	Circles/ 

All Heads of T1chone Disricts/ 

- All ld o L LtflL ? Inicrtive CCfjcos/ 

iT .N .L.. 	2e1d/5ciby / 

V-S.N.L. eti Dlhi/i3bZiy/ 

Su bj Oct: 	G rt of t:flC rr.y 	 flJ 1t-(JUJ. rl ttii.or) 0 Q 

i1li tr t rriI I?OlTLG. 

*. S • 

im 	cd to fo1ar herc:ith • cony of O.M.No. 
riceved from the Ninis-ty 

of Prcnrcl, iblic Griev.nccs nd P'ns!nS, Dpartment of 
P0 rson:1- 'riJ T inthg Nc: D1hi cii the subject cited bovc 
for in 	 nd :ecossrj :ictaon. 

fours futhfully, 

• 	 V 	 J'qc 

SEOTIU Ot?FICER(PAT) . 
4* 

Cory cr;rd to  
1l )/)ictc'rs 

• 	•.: 	. .../r '• 	'::.' 	.-Ij'II/ILI/IV/ Fc-cor/ Cash/ Genl.I/II/ 
• 	

I :..:.. 	.. 	::/:,c & 	tt/s/sR/sTH-I/IIX 
- .: 	 _••• 	

• 	
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